

i>¿ SECTION XI LISTED ON: 16.09.2013
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Court No. 5
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION Item No. 42

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NO. 6790 OF 2011
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Petitioners

VERSUS

SUDHAKAR DUBE

Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 25.02.2011 when the following Order was passed:

'Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

In the meantime, the proceedings in the Contempt Petition No. 435 of 2010, shall remain stayed.'

It is submitted that there is sole respondent in this matter. Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama and Memo of Appearance and Counter Affidavit on behalf of sole respondent.

Service in respect of sole respondent is complete.

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar on 11.07.2012 when the following Order was passed:

“The sole respondent has filed Counter Affidavit.

No further steps. Hence, place the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.”

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 13th day of September, 2012.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

- 1 Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Advocate.
- 2 Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR