

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6790/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 09/04/2010 in WP No.1825/1999 of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, BENCH AT LUCKNOW)

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUDHAKAR DUBE

Respondent(s)

Date: 16/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.N. Misra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Archana Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sudeep Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jugal Kishor Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Kausar Raza Faridi, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent is directed to file his personal affidavit within a period of two weeks and no more disclosing step-wise as what was the advertisement in pursuance of which he has applied and whether he has passed any examination in writing, or had been called for interview and who were the members of the interview Board and as to whether any medical tests etc. had been held and, if so, before whom and these things should have come into existence prior to issuance of the alleged appointment letter.

List the matter after two weeks.

| (DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
| Court Master

| (M.S. NEGI)
| Court Master