

SECTION XI
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

LISTED ON:07.10.2012
Court No. 5
Item No. 43

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NO. 6790 OF 2011
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

SUDHAKAR DUBE

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 16.09.2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Respondent is directed to file his personal affidavit within a period of two weeks and no more disclosing step-wise as what was the advertisement in pursuance of which he has applied and whether he has passed any examination in writing, or had been called for interview and who were the members of the interview Board and as to whether any medical tests etc. had been held and, if so, before whom and these things should have come into existence prior to issuance of the alleged appointment letter.

List the matter after two weeks"

It is submitted that no Affidavit has been filed by counsel for the sole Respondent so far.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 04th day of October, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Advocate

Mr. R. P. Goyal, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR