

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6790/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 09/04/2010 in WP No.1825/1999 of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, BENCH AT LUCKNOW)

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUDHAKAR DUBE

Respondent(s)

Date: 07/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.N. Mishra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Abhish Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Archana Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aviral Saxena, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kausar Raza Faridi, Adv.
Mr. Jugul Kishor Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent submits that he has
filed the affidavit in pursuance of the last order passed by this
Court. However, the same is not on record.

Registry is directed to place the affidavit on record.

List after Diwali holidays.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master