

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 10583/2013

STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Appellants

VERSUS

SUDHAKAR DUBE

Respondent

Date : 15-02-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vishnu Shankar Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sameer Shrivastava, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

This case is listed after a long time and on 16.09.2013, the following order was passed by this Court:

"Respondent is directed to file his personal affidavit within a period of two weeks and no more disclosing step-wise as what was the advertisement in pursuance of which he has applied and whether he has passed any examination in writing, or had been called for interview and who were the members of the interview Board and as to whether any medical tests etc. had been held and, if so, before whom and these things should have come into existence prior to issuance of the alleged appointment letter.

List the matter after two weeks."

Learned counsel for the respondent prays for and is granted seven days time to complete his instructions and take necessary steps.

List after two weeks.

(NITIN TALREJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)