

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.6

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 10583/2013

STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SUDHAKAR DUBE

Respondent(s)

Date : 16-08-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, A.A.G.
Mr. Vishnu Shankar Jain, AOR
Mr. Ashish Madaan, Adv.
Ms. Annaya Sahu, Adv.
Mr. Parth Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Mani Munjal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sameer Shrivastava, AOR
Ms. Yashika Varshney, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List tomorrow i.e., 17.08.2023.

(NITIN TALREJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR